

SCHOOL OF THOUGHT TUTORING STUDENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and effective as of the signed date below.

BETWEEN: The "User", an individual listed by the print name below who voluntarily requested the services provided by School of Thought Tutoring. The terms "student" and "client" can be used interchangeably.

AND: School of Thought Tutoring (the "Company"), a partnership/proprietor organized and existing under the laws of the Alberta. School of Thought Tutoring is comprised of two divisions: The management, and the employees (i.e. "tutors").

The student agrees to conduct him/herself honestly & ethically. The student agrees to not partake in illegal or unethical conduct. All employees, managers, and "users" (i.e. students), are expected to adhere to high standards of personal integrity.

School of Thought Tutoring cannot be held in direct liability for actions the students commit while receiving services from School of Thought Tutoring.

Clients of School of Thought Tutoring may come into contact with, or have possession of, proprietary, confidential or business-sensitive information, and must take appropriate steps to assure that such information is maintained as strictly confidential.

Students agree disclose any unethical behavior or methods used by the School of Thought Tutoring tutors, directly to management.

Users must agree to use the payment method specified by School of Thought Tutoring. Accepting another payment method proposed by the tutor is considered fraudulent behaviour and should be immediately reported to management.

Violation of this Code of Ethics can result in discipline, including possible termination of tutor/student relationship. The degree of discipline relates in part to whether there was a voluntary disclosure of any ethical violation, and whether or not the violator cooperated in any subsequent investigation.

Date: _____

Signature: _____



Please print out this form and bring with you during your first tutoring session.